PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cenes Limited	07/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paion UK Limited	
Street Address:	Compass House	
Internal Address:	Vision Park, Chivers Way	
City:	Histon, Cambridge CB4 9ZR	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12373472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)244-5500

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com

Correspondent Name: Henry M. Feiereisen LLC

Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TILBROOK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry M. Feiereisen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tilbrook-changeofname#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023457 FRAME: 0156



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3078401

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CENES LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

PAION UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 16th July 2008



RECORDED: 11/02/2009



PATENT

REEL: 023457 FRAME: 0157